County Training Committee Contacts
Office of Fire Fighter Training

8/19/2020
4:51:40 PM
Name Email COUNTY CODE Address
Serafin Michael G msrescue23@charter.net 01 - Alcona 1353 N. Barlow Road Lincoln 48742-9771
Whitehead George E george@whitefawn.com 02 - Alger N 1845 FFH 13 Wetmore 49895
Betts Michael L mbetts72@gmail.com 03 - Allegan 3342 Blue Star Hwy Saugatuck 49453
Robbins David L Drobbins296 @gmail.com 04 - Alpena 216 Richardson St. Alpena 49707
Baker Joseph H jhbaker1957 @gmail.com 05 - Antrim 3417 S Eckhardt Rd Bellaire 49615
Delaney Ray P rcdelaneyl@gmail.com 06 - Arenac 5330 W. Ellison Sterling 48659
Mayo Taylor J timayo88@gmail.com 07 - Baraga 766 makwa miikana rd Baraga 49908
Krouse Richard R rkrouse8640@gmail.com 08 - Barry 110 E. Mill Street (Fire Station) Hastings 49058
Vandenboom Randy J randyvandenboom8@gmail.com 09 - Bay 698 W Youngs Ditch Rd Bay City 48708
Adams Steve M btfd58@gmail.com 10 - Benzie 7781 King Rd Benzonia 49616
Burks Corey V cburks265@gmail.com 11 - Berrien PO Box 214 Berrien Springs 49103
Johnson lll Lance L runninonfirel7@yahoo.com 12 - Branch 204 Wildwood Beach Rd. Quincy 49082
Slayton Jeffrey D jdslayton@battlecreekmi.gov 13 - Calhoun 9640 2 1/2 Mile Road East Leroy 49051
Vargo Vincent M efd3107@aol.com 14 - Cass 70080 Brittany Glen Drive Edwardsburg 49112

Silva Jesse A

jessesilva@charter.net

15 - Charlevoix

13525 ClarK Rd Charlevoix 49720

Beckwith Charles A

cedar49721@charter.net

16 - Cheboygan

3476 Gilpin Rd Cheboygan 49721

Robbins Michelle M mrobbins@chippewacountymi.gov 17 - Chippewa 4657 W Industrial Park Dr Kincheloe 49788
Becker Gerald D beckerj@clareco.net 18 - Clare 225 West Main Street Harrison 48625
Dekorte David R ddekorte@dewitttwp.org 19 - Clinton 13518 Cottonwood Ct DeWitt 48820

Pratt Douglas J chiefpratt@fredericfire.com 20 - Crawford 9745 W. Cameron Bridge Road Frederic 49733
Rian Matthew C drdoojr@gmail.com 21 - Delta 9564 Bayshore Dr. Gladstone 49837
Marshall Scott P firemanscotty@charter.net 22 - Dickinson 929 Lake Avenue Quinnesec 49876
Fabijancic Jr William V assistantchief@windsortownship.com 23 - Eaton 6224 Creyts Rd Dimondale 48821
Welsheimer Alfred L rbcfdchief@gmail.com 24 - Emmet 4466 Blackbird Rd Petoskey 49770

Cole Brendt J scafd4108@gmail.com 25 - Genesee 5157 Walden Dr. Swartz Creek 48473
Fruchey Matthew T mfruchey@charter.net 26 - Gladwin 2587 Dale Rd Beaverton 48612

Chiapuzio Jamie D jamie729@charter.net 27 - Gogebic E5025 Welch Creek Ln. Ironwood 49938
Parker Marvin B fire@blairtownship.org 28 - Grand Traverse 13765 S. Gallagher Rd Traverse City 49684
Coty Bill M gratiotfiretraining@gmail.com 29 - Gratiot 11469 Riverside Drive Gratiot 48880
Halleck Matthew J bwhnt@hotmail.com 30 - Hillsdale 29 N Norwood Hillsdale 49242

Sarazin Dan M dsarazin@chartermi.net 31 - Houghton 47715 Bootjack Rd. Lake Linden 49945
Lermont Jason J hbfdemt@gmail.com 32 - Huron 7848 Sand Beach Rd. Harbor Beach 48441
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Priese William J priese@meridian.mi.us 33 - Ingham 5000 Okemos Rd. Okemos 48864
Lubitz Timothy M t.lubitz@ci.belding.mi.us 34 - lonia 4150 Hawley Hwy Belding 48809
Deckett William H bdeckett@yahoo.com 35 - losco 308 E State St East Tawas 48730
Goriesky Michael A magoriesky@yahoo.com 36 - Iron 120 Playground Rd Iron River 49935
Mead Mathew W mmead0914@gmail.com 37 - Isabella 301 N 5th Street Shepherd 48883
Johnston Jon P jonjohnston@yahoo.com 38 - Jackson 2920 Jack Pine Drive Jackson 49201
Everett Il Richard (Chip) M everettc@portagemi.gov 39 - Kalamazoo 4377 Olde Forest Drive Kalamazoo 49009-9345
Bradley Gregory E greg@torchlake.com 40 - Kalkaska 9570 Pine Circle Drive N.W. Rapid City 49676
May Michael W MayM@cityofgrandville.com 41 - Kent 3215 Wilson Ave SW Grandville 49418
Sarazin Dan M dsarazin@chartermi.net 42 - Keweenaw 47715 Bootjack Rd. Lake Linden 49945
Bombich Gregory F greg@bombichfamily.com 43 - Lake 7495 W 8 Mile Rd Irons 49644
Howell Sr Blaine A bahowell41@aol.com 44 - Lapeer 4060 Peters Road Columbiaville 48421

Dykgraaf Chad M

chaddykgraaf@glenlakefire.org

45 - Leelanau

8709 E. 20 1/2 RD Manton 49663

Damon Scott A

85cl@cambridgetownship.net

46 - Lenawee

8479 Springville Hwy Onsted 49265

Carroll Adam L

acarroll@hartlandareafire.com

47 - Livingston

Hartland Deerfield Fire Author Hartland 48353

Berry Steve N steveberry07@sbcglobal.net 48 - Luce 506 W. Victory Way Newberry 49868
Tracy Bryce A fire2bat@hotmail.com 49 - Mackinac 111 Water Tower Dr. St Ignace 49871
Stuck Jr. Thomas E stuckflattop@gmail.com 50 - Macomb 1007 Hidden Ln Rochester Hills 48309
Kamaloski Jeffrey R jkamaloski@gmail.com 51 - Manistee 3643 Fisk Rd. Manistee 49660

Kidd Thomas A Tkidd9095@GMAIL.COM 52 - Marquette 6248 US 41 South Marquette 49855
Van Sickle Zachary R zach_109@hotmail.com 53 - Mason 1377 E US Highway 10 Scottville 49454
Palmer Ronald J ronsope@charter.net 54 - Mecosta 19385 Lincoln Rd Stanwood 49346
Dessart Joshua J josh.dessart@gmail.com 55 - Menominee W6040 Co Rd G08 Wallace 49893
Ripke Richard L riripke@delta.edu 56 - Midland 526 W Myrtle Sanford 48657

Nettle Edward L edward.nettle@yahoo.com 57 - Missaukee 230 South Merritt Road Merritt 49667
Morabito Lawrence M larry.morabito@sbcglobal.net 58 - Monroe 14488 Grafton Rd. Carleton 48117

Blomstrom Brian K

bloomy@pathwaynet.com

59 - Montcalm

6170 W. Peck Road Sheridan 48884

VanCoillie John R

fireassistantchief@alberttownship.com

60 - Montmorency

5800 Agren Rd Lewiston 49756

Cleveland Mark A

cleveland.marka@gmail.com

61 - Muskegon

291 N. Sheridan Dr. Muskegon 49442

Haring Trever tharing24@hotmail.com 62 - Newaygo 38 Arthur Grant 49327
Majestic Matthew M mmmajest@oaklandcc.edu 63 - Oakland 47324 Blossom Ln Macomb Twp 48044
Yost Daniel medicyost@hotmail.com 64 - Oceana 5216 S 90th Ave New Era 49446
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Clark James R

jclark5970@gmail.com

65 - Ogemaw

5970 West M-76 West Branch 48661

Kocher Michael H

emontonagon@jamadots.com

66 - Ontonagon

725 Greenland Road Ontonagon 49953

Helmer Shane G

s.helmer@evartfd.com

67 - Osceola

8158 N River Road Evart 49631

Saunders Christopher A saunders105121@yahoo.com 68 - Oscoda 119 Bryan Dr Mio 48647
Duffield David M duffieldd@frontier.com 69 - Otsego 385 S Estates Drive Gaylord 49735
Harkes Scott A scottharkes@allendale-twp.org 70 - Ottawa 6907 Joal Street Allendale 49401

Mason Chance

chancemason51@hotmail.com

71 - Presque lIsle

18373 3 Mile Hwy onaway 49765

Cleeves William R

cleeves603@gmail.com

72 - Roscommon

500 Chickasaw St Roscommon 48653

Weaver Robert (Bill) W billweaver2000@gmail.com 73 - Saginaw 3324 N. Monroe St CARROLLTON 48724
Diaz Justen M jdiaz@memphisfd.com 74 - St. Clair 840 kinney riley twp 48041

Strudwick Andrew R astrudwick@sturgismi.gov 75 - St. Joseph 19900 Grass Lake Lane White Pigeon 49099
Hillman Todd W thillman@sanduskycommunityfire.com 76 - Sanilac 161 S Elk St Sandusky 48471

Russell Timothy C

trussell5763@gmail.com

77 - Schoolcraft

7613 W Swanson Rd Manistique 49854

Hubbard Guy L

ghubbard@perryareafirerescue.com

78 - Shiawassee

3295 W Bath Rd Perry 48872

Boitel Sr Laurence D

larryboitel@live.com

79 - Tuscola

1291 Cambridge La Caro 48723

Wild Jedidiah R

jedwild@gmail.com

80 - Van Buren

9065 Nature Way Kalamazoo 49009

Nicholai Mark A

ptfdc2@aol.com

81 - Washtenaw

4319 Goss Rd Ann Arbor 48105

Badalow Vaskin A

vbadalow@ci.dearborn-heights.mi.us

82 - Wayne

1500 Ashton Ridge Drive Howell 48843

Vandyk Stevan M

stevanvandyk@yahoo.com

83 - Wexford

200 N lake St Cadillac 49601
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